

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.14148 OF 2024**

Neha Anup Pawar and Ors. .. Petitioners  
Vs.  
Nashik District Girana Sahakari Bank Ltd.  
(Since in Liquidation) through Liquidator & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Mandar Soman with Mr. Vivek Vasant Phadke, Advocates for the  
Petitioner.

Smt. R.A. Salunkhe, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.4  
to 6.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

**DATE : 15<sup>TH</sup> OCTOBER 2024.**

**PC. :**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 26<sup>th</sup> November 2024.
2. The learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for  
respondent nos.4 to 6. Other respondents be duly served through all  
permissible modes.

**[ RAJESH S. PATIL, J. ]**

**[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]**