

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14148 OF 2024

Neha Anup Pawar And Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

Nashik District Girana Sahakari Bank Ltd

...Respondents

Throu. Liquidator Krushi Utpanna Bazaar

Samitee And Ors

Mr. Mandar Soman a/w Mr. Vivek Phadke, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. Vinit Jain a/w Mr. Gaurav Mhatre and Mr. Ashok Varma, Advocates
for the Respondent No.2/UOI.

Mr. A.K. Saxena, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Affidavit-in-Reply filed on behalf of Respondent No.3 is taken on record.
2. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.1, returnable on 20.03.2025.
3. Hamdast is permitted.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)

**SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN**

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.03.07
10:48:22 +0530