

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14148 OF 2024

Neha Anup Pawar & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Nashik District Girana Sahakari Bank Ltd.

(Since In-Liquidation) through the

Liquidator & Ors.Respondents

.....

Mr. Mandar Soman, i/b Vivek Vasant Phadke, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Mihir Nerurkar, i/b Ms. Poonam Utekar, Advocates for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Vinit Jain, for Respondent No.2-Union of India.

Mr. A.K.Saxena, for Respondent No.3.

Mr. A.I.Patel, Addl.G.P., with Mr. S.P.Kamble, AGP, for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

.....

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 8th MAY 2025.

P.C.:-

1 The learned counsel for the Respondents are permitted to file their affidavits in reply with the Registry.

2 Rejoinder, if any, to be filed by the returnable date.

3. Stand over to 23rd June 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)