

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14148 OF 2024

Neha Anup Pawar And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nashik District Girana Sahakari Bank Ltd ThrouRESPONDENT  
Liquidator Krushi Utpanna Bazaar Samitee And  
Ors

VIVEK VASANT PHADKE

Adv Poonam Utekar

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH, JJ**

**DATE : 16th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 30/09/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**