

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14148 OF 2024

Neha Anup Pawar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Nashik District Girana Sahakari Bank Ltd ThrouRESPONDENT
Liquidator Krushi Utpanna Bazaar Samitee And
Ors

Adv. Mandar Soman a/w. Adv. Vivek V. Phadke a/w. Adv.
Nilesh Mule for Petitioner.

Adv. Mihir Nerurkar for Respondent No. 1.

Adv. Vinit Jain a/w. Adv. Gaurav Mhatre for R.No. 2 (UoI).

Adv. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Adv. S.P. Kamble, AGP for
Respondent " State.

[Mentioned out of turn]

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ

DATE : 29th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)