

Mr. Vivek Vasant Phadke for petitioners.

Mr. Vinit Jain a/w. Mr. Gaurav Mahatre and Mr. Ashutosh Mishra for respondent No.2-Union of India.

Adv. A. K. Saxena a/w. Mr. Raju G. Patidar for respondent No.3.

P.C. :

. List the petition for hearing/disposal on 17.04.2026, High on Board.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)